LEDE-ADRESLYS — BOERBOKKE

NAAM ADRES TEL. NRS. E-POS KKN- JAAR
NR.
1 Albert Alberts, Albert Posbus 6753 061-255361 albertsconst@iway.na AAA 2009
Windhoek 061252131 (f)
081-1283436
2 Angerm Angermund, Posbus 25753 061-252131 ryno@iway.na NRA 2008
Nico & Ryno Rehoboth 081-1291188
081-1222520
3 Anta Antabo, Laurentius Posbus 119 081-3799530 LA 2014
Khorixas
4 aukhum | Aukhumeb, Braso Posbus 21386 061-256445 braso@mweb.com.na WBA 2015
Windhoek 081-3046914
5 Awa-e Awa-Eiseb, Posbus 61357 061-215843 setal@iway.na SEA 2014
Seth & Aline Katutura 0812405415
Windhoek
6 Baisac Baisako, AC Posbus 20975 061-273900 chris.baisako@gmail.com ACB 2005
(Graspan) Windhoek 061-273911 (f)
081-1290350
7 Binned Binneman, Diana Posbus 222 063-261012 nbt@iway.na DBT 2009
Aranos t/f
081-2525898
8 Blajj Blaauw, JJ Posbus 28 063-280631 jjblaauw@iway.na JIB 2002
Aroab
9 Rpblaa Blaauw, R.P Posbus 98442, 061-308770 ralphb.ces@gmail.com RPB 2012
Pelican Square 061-308771 (f)
Windhoek 081-3154545
10 Botes Botes, Stephan Posbus 24, 063-242823 auasnoord@gmail.com BSB 2013
Helmeringhausen 0811285921
11 Brajj Brand, JJ Posbus 268 063-272402 JB 2002
Aranos (&f)
081-1271577
12 Buydf Buys, DF Posbus 482 063-252440 dbrustig@mtcmobile. DFB 2004
Mariental 063-252448 (f) | com.na
081-1272717
13 Burcc Burger, CC Posbus 395 067-232606 CcCB 2013
Grootfontein 081-2746933
14 Byrne Byrne, SU Posbus 6017 081128 1982 sbyrne@jojobanam.com usB 2015
Swakopmund
15 Cama Campbell, André Posbus 3338, 081-3178280 andre@16atplover.com ABC
ABC Boerbokstoet Swakopmund
16 Coetdj Coetzee, DJ Posbus 20724, 061-245474 dirkie@dirkies.com DJC 2009
Dirk Windhoek 061-245476(f)
081-2833381
17 Coetz Coetzee, Neels Posbus 97492, 061-309188 thatch@mtcmobile.com. NC 2011
Maeurua Mall 081-1249977 na
Windhoek
18 Coep Coetzee, PB Posbus 9181, 061- 259607 nicolene@namboer.com PBC 2002
Piet Eros 061-251689
Windhoek 081-1242242
19 Coetg Coetzee, T.G. Posbus 48, 063-283033 Soetdoring195@gmail.com TC 2002
Theuns Bethanie 081-1293646
20 Coewa Coetzee, W.A. Posbus 133, 063-683075 lauterbach@iway.na LBS 2002
Willie Mariental 081-2617544
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21 Conrad Conradie, F.H. Posbus 740 0812237756 ferdiconradie@yahoo.com FHC 2013
Outjo
22 Klercj De Klerk, CJ Posbus 69, 063-240674 deklerk@mweb.com.na RDK 2006
Mariental 063-240604 (f)
081-1248818
23 Klervw De Klerk, Van Wyk Posbus 367, 063-272386 deklerkv@mweb.com.na VDK 2006
Aranos 081-2271386
24 Dutoit Du Toit, Eunice Posbus 643, 081-7068051 fdutoit@netactive.co.za OMB 2015
Windhoek
25 Dierg Diergaardt, P.E. Posbus 23810 061-228846 pedotransporter@iway. PED 2013
Pedo Farming Windhoek 081-2326272 na
Dretf Dreyer, T.F. Posbus 51, 063-272414 RD 2002
Freddie Aranos (&f)
26 Garifd Gariseb, F.D. Posbus 60608 0812526639 julianagarises@yahoo.com FDG 2015
Katutura fdgariseb@mweb.com.na
27 Gari Gariseb Posbus 60295 061-261959 mlg@iway.na MLG 2011
Manfred Leo Katutura 081-2473803
28 Garism Gariseb Posbus 39 081-3653642 MGB 2012
Michael Karibib
29 Gerh Gertze, Hans Posbus 3613 081 2376464 HG 2002
Spice BBS Rehoboth
30 Groene Groenewaldt, F.E. Posbus 3858 062-578071 freygan.g@gmail.com FEG 2013
Rehoboth 081-2691069
081-1463669
31 Groenh Groenewaldt, Posbus 90893 061-400234 hue-waldt@mtcmobile. HUE 2015
H.B.Hue-Waldt Klein Windhoek 0811298812 com.na
Bbok Stoet
32 Hambir Hambira, Nahason Posbus 50129, 061-261153 hambiran@gmail.com NAT 2013
Geluk BB Stoet Bachbreth 061-263751 (f)
Windhoek 081-2956107
33 Hengua Hengua, Amos K. Posbus 1421 081-2496335 henguaamos@iway.na HAK 2014
Grootfontein
34 Hennih Henning, GVR Posbus 1591, 067-222303 BGN 2005
ABO BBS Tsumeb 081-2412825
35 Himaj Himarwa, AJ Posbus 22188, 081-1246128 ghennohimarwa@gmail.com AJH 2007
Ghenno Windhoek 062-581670
36 Horn Horn, NC Posbus 80863, 061-234636 horns@iway.na NCH 2009
Nico Olympia (t&f)
Windhoek 081-1293040
37 Horwm Horn, W.M. Posbus 3207, 061-234722 willem@aga.com.na SKB 2010
Willem Windhoek 0813085513
38 Hoveka Hoveka, HB Posbus 96515 061-418500 pangiihoveka@yahoo. HBH 2014
(Okambamba Windhoek 081-1242586 com
Investment cc)
39 Isaacs Isaacs, J.A. Posbus 3840, 062-522208 Jackyisaacs1l@gmail.com JPI 2007
Jackie Rehoboth 081-6161790
40 Izaact Isaacks, Terence Posbus 505, 062-525777 Milsaacs@fnbnamibia.com.na TBI
Rehoboth 081-2619031
41 Izahd lzaacks, Heinie D. Posbus 3938, 081-1295950 leeannizaacs@gmail.com 1Z 2014
Rehoboth
42 Isaak Izaaks, K.M. Posbus 87346, 061-229930 manfred@mweb.com.na KMI 2011
Kmibrah-Kmigoat- Windhoek 081-1294221
Kmipro Trust
43 Jacobs Jacobs, L.N. Posbus 24087, 061-387130 laz@paragonnamibia.com; LNJ 2013

Windhoek

081-1286999

laz@lazjacobs.com
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44 Jankow Jankowitz, Dederick | Posbus 24324 061-260136 dj@sternlink.com.na DJM 2011
(Geheim BBS) Windhoek 061-260138 (f)
081-1289090
45 Jenkin Jenkins, Quentin Posbus 26 063-683544 guentin.jenkins196@ Ql 2009
Helmeringhausen t&f gmail.com
081-2435823
46 Jossob Jossob’s, EC Posbus 21929, 081-1281435 ejossobs@yahoo.com ECJ 2013
Windhoek
47 Joubpj Joubert Farming Posbus 84, 063-260000 pietjou@iway.na JF 2010
Pieter J. Joubert Stampriet (&f)
081-2459124
48 Junius Junius, R.J.R. Posbus 5537, 081-5510301/ EMP 2009
Windhoek 081-1411900
49 Kaakun Kaakunga, Esau Posbus 2813, 061-248919 ekaakunga@hotmail.com EKW 2009
Windhoek 063- ekaakunga@unam.na
273242(pls)
081-2599620
50 Kaanj Kaanjuka, B.M. Posbus 50773, 061-212461 bnkaanjuka@gmail.com BMK 2013
Bachbrecht 0811291433
51 Kadira Kadiramwando, PO Box 121, 00263 kadramboergoats@gmail.com BSG 2014
Crispen, Kadram Headlands, 772204401
Boer Goat Farm Zimbabwe 0813749944
52 Kangu Kanguaiko, France PO Box 117, 00 267 okaruibreeder@gmail.com KAF 2016
Charleshill 73704755
Botswana
53 Kasper Kasper, Gilroy & PO Box 98429 061 238272 | gilroykasper@live.com GWK 2015
Werveley Pelican Square (F)
Sida Xun B/bokstoet 081-1288390
54 Katjid Katjiuanjo, Donald Posbus 4795 081-4209137 dkatjiuanjo@fnbnamibia.com.na DTK 2015
Windhoek
55 Katv Katjiuanjo, Vino Posbus 1742 081-3176535 VK 2012
Vino Boerbokstoet Gobabis
56 Katji Katjivena, L.E. Posbus 300 0812381900 LEK 2011
Outjo
57 Katuuo Katuuo, M. Posbus 914, 062-508454 HOL 2007
Mbamana Gobabis 063-273097 (f)
081-3006290
58 Kava Kavari, VT Posbus 756, 061-241847 vtkavari@gmail.com WVK 2012
Windhoek 0811247811
59 Kaveu Kavehaha, Uno Posbus 60197, 062-570377 UNO 2010
Katutura (&f)
081-2540370
50 Kayser Kayser, Oliver & Posbus 1940, 061-221567 erongo@iway.na OK 2012
Conny Windhoek 081-2771668
61 Kempen | Kempen, WH & G Posbus 24, 062-568945 kempenhe@gmail.com NBB 2015
Odendaal Gobabis 062-568933
081-7455666
62 Kinda Kinda, Theophillus Posbus 2802, 061-256436 aldc@iway.na LAS 2014
Windhoek 081-2531235
63 Khuw Khuwiseb, PO Box 6114 061-308114 Khuwiseb@gmail.com MMK | 2011
Mackenzie M. Ausspannplatz 081-4399905
Windhoek
64 Klaast Klaaste, BR PO Box 302 081-3209364 Pa c.vandermerwe@ymail.com BRK 2015
Karasburg
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65 Klazew Klazen, Willem Posbus 3850, 062-522877 klazen@iway.na BNK 2005
(Basie) Rehoboth T/f
66 Klor Klostermann, R Posbus 9, 063-283326 RCK 2002
Helmeringhausen
67 Komomu | Komomungondo, Posbus 1019, 081-2278717 VMK 2008
VM Vaughn Gobabis 063-273006
68 Kotze Kotze, Ruan Posbus 65, 063-260211 ruanmic@iway.na NRK 2009
Stampriet (&fF)
081-2326195
69 Kubas Kubas, N.B. Posbus 99086, 061-271707 nadia@iway.na NBK 2011
Nadia Pelican Square
70 kuhcc Kuhn, CC Posbus 285 063-293398 CCK 2015
Maltahohe 081-4795029
71 Lekw Lekwater Trust Posbus 105, 063-272394 maretha@iway.na NLT 2012
Coetzee, Maretha Stampriet t/f lauterbach@iway.na
081-2631523
72 Lomijj Lombaard, J.J. Posbus 402, 063-272422 LOK 2004
Aranos (&fF)
081-2478200
73 Labuscm | Labuschagne, M. Posbus 91, 062-568417 AMW | 2004
Marius (AMW) Gobabis (&f)
081-2415699
74 Lewj Lewis, J. Posbus 962, 067-240355 murucamp@mweb.com.na JL 2002
Josef Grootfontein (&f)
081-3202362
75 Liebe Liebenberg, AJ Posbus 77 063-261004 virunga@iway.na AJL 2012
Virunga Bbokstoet Aranos 088622512 (f)
081-4503344
76 Loua Louw, Adriaan Posbus 90234, 061-248400 adriaan.louw@mweb. NLA
Tremendous Ranch | Windhoek 0811297105 com.na
77 Louda Louw, Dawid Posbus 829, 063-683542 locon@mweb.com.na DL 2011
Keetmanshoop 081-4967922
78 Loud;j Louw, D.J. Posbus 829, 063-683542 locon@mweb.com.na DJL 2002
Dirk Keetmanshoop 081-3110803
79 Louren Lourens, D,R Posbus 1575, +27820762002 | dvwielligh@gmail.com DN 2016
Dorothea Otjiwarongo
80 Makono | Makono, George PO Box 61106 0814171852 gkmakono@gmail.com GKM 2016
Katutura
81 Mans Mans, Ryno Posbus 1519, 067-220487 mryno@iway.na ARM 2014
Tsumeb 0811246524
82 Marlf Maritz, L.F. Posbus 1869, 064-462860 maritz@kakombo.com LFM 2004
Otjiwarongo (&f)
081-2898103
83 Marphk Maritz, P.H.K. Posbus 86, 063-280081 hudab@mweb.com.na PHK 2010
Hansie Karasburg 0811483133
84 Marsg Maritz, S.G. Posbus 6, Aroab 063-281206 SGM 2002
85 Jeanm Martin, Jean Posbus 1756, 081-2608836 jeanm@mtc.com.na M 2008
Windhoek
86 Mbinge Mbingeneeko, MN Posbus 309, 061-239235 mnk@iway.na MNK 2006
Nichlas Aranos (h) (NKB)
081-1288446
87 Moller Moller, David lzak Posbus 830, 061-272126 dawie@dmrail.com DIM 2012
Windhoek 081 124 5385
88 Motd Motinga, Daniel Posbus 25917, 081-2799298 danielmotinga@gmail.com EDM 2005
Windhoek

14-Mar-16 4




89 Motinh Motinga, Hendrik Posbus 814, 081-1491811 hmotinga@iway.na BHM 2009
Mariental 063-241654
063-241177(f)
90 Motjs Motinga, J.S. Posbus 37, 06362 vra slava@auassuid.com ISM 2005
Johannes Helmeringhausen 6313
081-2567562
91 Mottsl| Motinga, TSL Posbus 199 063 251079 theodoraslwitbooi@yahoo.com NDM 2015
Theodora & NJ Gibeon 063 251188(f)
081 2611305
92 Mouton Mouton, ED Posbus 21596, 061-203224 edmou@mtcmobile.com.na EM 2013
Windhoek 081-2570290
93 Mung Mungendje Farming | Posbus 4318, 061-2870000 umungendje@sadcpf.org ENZO | 2012
U.S. Mungendje Windhoek 081-1276678
94 Namase Namaseb, Eli Posbus 7508 061-262311 ivannamaseb@yahoo. IEN 2014
Windhoek 081-2798061 com
95 Nandov Nandova, Kamaauu | Posbus 25331, 061-2074228 mbangoknandova@ KN 2013
Windhoek 081-1287724 gmail.com
081-7626266
96 Neem Cowley, M. Posbus 99, 062-518341 corenna@iafrica.com.na OBB 2002
Me.(Neeth) Okahandja (&f)
Omatako Boerbok 081-1245613
97 Nel Nel, Marilyn Posbus 25858, 081-2916068 / | rrnel@mtcmobile.com.na RMN 2013
Windhoek 081-2103251
98 Neu Neudamm Agric. Privaatsak 13188, 061-2064111 pbeukes@unam.na NEU 2006
College Windhoek 0812379285
(Paul
99 Ndivan Ndivanga, Chris K. Posbus 605, 061-205 2401 Chris.ndivanga@gmail.com NDI 2014
Windhoek 081-1270950
100 Ngauv Ngaujake, Vaja Posbus 1901, 0812112639 vngaujake@unam.na VA 2010
Gobabis
101 Ngaup Ngaupia, Licius Privaatsak 2002, 0816499980 lichedfarming.lf@gmail.com LHN 2013
Liched Farming Gobabis 0812779739
102 Njembo | Njembo, Stanley Posbus 27882 061-237475 njembos@yahoo.com SBN 2013
Windhoek 081-2552396
103 O’kenn O’Kennedy Posbus 76 063-260155 Jimmyokennedy89@gmail.com JOK 2015
Boerbokstoet Stampriet 0811490006
104 Okomum | Okomumbonde Posbus 302, 067-302823 GRN 2002
Breeding Station Okakarara (&f)
(Joas Njembo) 081-2475637
105 Oliv Olivier, AJ Posbus 81321, 081-1286018 adriaan@mweb.com.na AJO 2013
Olympia
106 Olivre Olivier, RM Posbus 6760 061-211308 Richardolivier74@yahoo. Com RMO 2014
Ausspannplatz 081-1284220
107 Omatje Omatjenne Posbus 202, 067- kollingh@mawf.gov.na OB 2002
Research Station Otjiwarongo 306804/5/6
067-306817
081-2341527
108 Januar Ounoois Boer Goat Posbus 25132 061-400497 omssam@afol.com.na OMS 2015
Stud - Januarie, SJA | Windhoek 081-1228726
109 Persen Persendt, Karl Posbus 20133 061-272716 rpersendt@yahoo.com CBS 2011
Jacobus (Croxley) Windhoek 0811241542
110 Pretoh Pretorius, Henry Posbus 30330, 061-243925 ohna@africaonline.com.na HP 2008
Windhoek 063-269145

081-2516955
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111 Potg Potgieter, FJ Posbus 761 067-222785 cuxhaven@iway.na FJP 2014
Tsumeb 081-7183070
112 Rhoz Rhozetta Bbok Posbus 972, 061-402810 ceejays@iway.na RHZ 2012
Stoet BU & HD Windhoek 0812618046
Rhodes
113 Richtl Richter, LW Posbus 99542 081-2000002 Larsch1993@gmail.com WRS 2015
Larsch Windhoek
114 Richte Richter, Lucky Posbus 10981, 081-2741111 Lrichter777@gmail.com LRS 2008
Windhoek
115 Royal Royal Genetics P O Box 6753 081-1283436 albertsconst@iway.na RAI 2012
(Albie Alberts & Ausspannplatz 081-6161790
J. Isaacs) Windhoek
116 Rukam Rukambe, Joram & PO Box 1596, 081-4879080 jrukambe@gamil.com IJNR 2015
Edlag Grootfontein
117 Rukero Rukero, Joel Posbus 61110, 081-2631910 RR 2008
Katutura
118 Saamst Saamstaan BB Stoet | Posbus 133, 063-683075 lauterbach@iway.na SBS 2012
(GSJ & AM-Coetzee | Mariental t/f
081-2261456
081-4665801
119 Scheep Scheepers, Thea Posbus 8 081-1283329 coxdekock@iway.na BRA 2014
Karasburg
120 Schier Schierschmidt, Posbus 579, 062 563676 hppoortje@gmail.com AZA 2015
Wolfgang Gobabis 081 127 9640
121 Sabtv SABTV Griffithstraat 12, 0027-51- info@boerboksa.co.za 2004
S.A. Boerbok Aliwal Noord, | 6333744
Telersvereniging 9750 R.S.A.
122 Shivute Shivute, N Posbus 32067, 061-2071259 thingo@iway.na NAM 2015
Nakathingo (Thingo | Windhoek 061-226048(f)
Stud) 081-1273853
123 Smic;j Smith, C.J. Posbus 30731, 061-241666 Wi 2015
Windhoek 085-55553750
124 Smitna Smit, N.A. Posbus 28, 063-280015 wilmasmit664@gmail. AR 2002
Ariamsvlei 063-280036 (f) | Com
125 Smitmj Smit, MJ Posbus 631 081-1002004 t-ksmit@iway.na MJS 2015
Thinus Keetmanshoop
125 Steynd Steyn, D.M. Posbus 9, 081-468 2180/ | dsteyn@mtcmobile.com.na / DMS 2012
(Daniél) Bethanie 081-2616048 ahayward@iway.na
127 Steynh Steyn, H.J. Posbus 1452, 067-240279 wildevy@iway.na HJS 2012
(Hans) Grootfontein 081-291599
128 Streja Steyn, J.A. Posbus 33, Koés 063 — 252646 hoogvertoon@gmail.com HVT 2002
Oom Kola 0811273127
129 Stejh Steyn, J.H. Posbus 9, Bethanie | 063-683017 JHS 2002
130 Strad Strauss, Dino & Posbus 70146 061-305184 dilanostrauss@gmail.com DDS 2014
Dilano (Strauss BBS) | Windhoek 081-3195950
131 Straus Strauss, Erik Posbus 5, 081-3088030 erik.strauss.ukamas@gmail.com UKA 2006
Ariamsvlei 081-1474382
088610449 (f)
132 Swartm Swart, M.G. Posbus 1, Koés 063-252766 MGS 2006
081-3034491
133 Tjat Tjatindi, S Posbus 20420 061-2092237 Surprise.tjatindi@gov.mof.na TST 2012
Windhoek 081-2881248
134 Tjiher Tjihero, Alberth Posbus 23644, 061-221606 atjihero@gmail.com ATB 2013
Okorusengo Boer Windhoek 081-3672439

Goat Stud
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135 Tjirim Tjirimuje, Justus Posbus 24007 081-2741055 Sky-rise@iway.na TIM 2014
Windhoek
136 Trutn Truter, Nico & Posbus 17, 063-294241 hardegat@iway.na NIM 2010
Maryka Mariental (&)
NIMAR FARMING 0811290701
137 Tsumis Tsumis Landbou- Privaatsak 1031, 062-682009 vwkanguatijivi@yahoo.com TSU 2002
Kollege Rehoboth
VW Kanguatjivi 0812801412
138 Uazeua Uazeua, Puje & Posbus 26890, 081-3795220 OovVvB 2013
Sylvester Windhoek 081-6617709
139 Urib Urib, Charles Posbus 25469, 061-245416 alltech@iway.na CHU 2006
Windhoek 061-245417 (f)
081-1243004
140 Hambi Uakoo Boerdery Posbus 50129, 061-261799 Silee2030@yahoo.com JUH 2012
Job Hambira Bachbrecht 081-2452217
Windhoek
141 Uanbr Uandara, B.R. Posbus 2, Aminuis | 063-275059 BU 2004
142 Uinuse Ui-nuseb, T.C.A. Posbus 2575, 081-6752859 tamen.c@live.com TCA 2013
(Happy Days Windhoek
Boerbokstoet)
143 Vaino Vaino Boerbokke Posbus 50680 061-401 594 vaino@profileinvestments.com.na | VB 2014
Vaino N.S. Bachbrecht 061-402 834
Nghipondoka Windhoek 081-1284575
144 Heeg Van den Heever, Posbus 1077, 063-222786 vdheever@mweb.com.na GSG
G.S.G. Keetmanshoop (h)
063-223281/2
(w
145 Mercp Van der Merwe, CP | Posbus 30687, 061-301327 christie@adeva.com.na AMY 2001
Christie Pionierspark, 061-229410 (f) | anmare@iway.na
Windhoek 081-1284005
146 Garber Van der Merwe, Posbus 344, 063-261007 mentien@iway.na JGB 2008
Dirk (John Garbers Aranos 063-272494 (f)
& Sons Farming
Trust)
147 Nieeab Van Niekerk, EAB Posbus 15, 062-569730 eabvanniekerk@yahoo.com EAB 2006
Stollie Leonardville 081-2520444
148 Niekjj Van Niekerk, JJ Posbus 1244, 067-221219 louisel@iway.na JVN 2014
Johnna Tsumeb (&)
081-4654130
149 Rooyen Van Rooyen, RJ Posbus 80853, 061-252366 reniervr@mweb.com.na RVR 2014
Renier Windhoek 061-225227 (f)
081-1285227
150 Staden Van Staden, Ruan Posbus 9802, 081-1279434 Ruanvanstadenll@gmail.com RVS 2016
Windhoek
151 Wykg Van Wyk, Gert Privaatsak 2100, 081-1223315 nla@iway.na GVW 2006
Mariental
152 Vanw Van Wyk, G.P Posbus 1375, 064-206015 stainles@mweb.com.na KP
Swakopmund 064-204368 2012
081-1241521
153 Wykhj Van Wyk, H.J. Posbus 145, 063-273325 kobusvw@iway.na HWH 2002
Kobus Aranos
154 Zylaj Van Zyl, A.). Posbus 688, 062-562202 vanzyla@iway.na BVZ
Bertie Gobabis Spatzenfeld
062-571712
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155 Vanz Van Zyl, B.J. Dr. Posbus 90926, 0813637922 ben@okahandjamedical.com vz 2010
Barend Windhoek
156 Zylhc Van Zyl, H.C. Posbus 105 0814139034 Vanzylboerdery3@gmail.com HVZ 2014
Aroab
157 Visdjg Visser, DJG Posbus 332, 063-275008 Danievisser7 @gmail.com DVD 2002
Danie Aranos 0812769152 (bvw)
158 Wiegr Von Wielligh, G.R. Posbus 1595, 063-280801 RVW 2002
Retief Keetmanshoop
159 Wiept Von Wielligh, P.T. Posbus 642, 063-243388 pvonwielligh@hollardnam.com PVW 2002
Pieter Mariental 060-243389 (f)
081-1248391
160 Walmai Walmain Boerdery Posbus 775 062-565234 kempenhe@gmail.com WHK 2014
(Walter Kinnear & Gobabis 081-7455666
WH Kempen)
161 Wiej Wiese, Judie Posbus 64, 062-570316 wiejandie@iway.na JW
Witvlei 0811271018
162 Xico Xico Coetzee Posbus 9181 061-259607 xico@namboer.com XCB 2014
Boerdery Eros 081-1480480
Windhoek
163 Zirk Zirkas Boerbokstoet | Posbus 9181, 061-259607 zirk@namboer.com ZCB 2014

Eros, Windhoek

081-2003542
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